
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)sS 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on Februarv 17, 2012 a copy of the order 

of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated Februarv 16, 2012 in Docket No. 07-0577 (Illinois Commerce 

Commission On Its Own Motion -vs- Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company, The) was served electronically 

to the following parties: 

Mary Klyasheff 
& Thomas G. Aridas 

Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company, The 
130 E. Randolph Dr., 20th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60601 
mpklyasheff@integrysgroup.com 
tgaridas@integrysgroup.com 

Dan Kahle 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
dkahle@icc.illinois.gov 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th 
day of Februarv A.D. 2012. 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
LAURA H MCWHINNIE 

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF IU.INOIS 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08I10115 

/ 

Julie Soderna, Kristin Munsch 
& Gretchen Wehrenberg Stewart 

Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
kmunsch@citizensutililyboard.org 
gstewart@citizensutilityboard.org 

Matthew Harvey 
Office of General Council 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 


